
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD—SENATE15396 August 1, 2001 
Veterans Affairs and Housing and 
Urban Development, and for sundry 
independent agencies, boards, commis-
sions, corporations, and offices for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2002, 
and for other purposes; which was or-
dered to lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing:

SEC. ll (a) RESCISSIONS.—There is re-
scinded an amount equal to 1 percent of the 
discretionary budget authority provided (or 
obligation limit imposed) for fiscal year 2002 
in this Act for each department, agency, in-
strumentality, or entity of the Federal Gov-
ernment funded in this Act: Provided, That 
this reduction percentage shall be applied on 
a pro rata basis to each program, project, 
and activity subject to the rescission. 

(b) DEBT REDUCTION.—The amount re-
scinded pursuant to this section shall be de-
posited into the account established under 
section 3113(d) of title 31, United States 
Code, to reduce the public debt. 

(c) REPORT.—The Director of the Office of 
Management and Budget shall include in the 
President’s budget submitted for fiscal year 
2003 a report specifying the reductions made 
to each account pursuant to this section. 

SA 1226. Mr. MCCAIN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 2620, making ap-
propriations for the Departments of 
Veterans Affairs and Housing and 
Urban Development, and for sundry 
independent agencies, boards, commis-
sions, corporations, and offices for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2002, 
and for other purposes; which was or-
dered to lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 105, between lines 14 and 15, insert 

the following: 
SEC. 428. (a) REDUCTION IN AMOUNTS AVAIL-

ABLE FOR PROJECTS FUNDED BY COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT FUND.—The amount appro-

priated by title II under the heading ‘‘EM-

POWERMENT ZONES/ENTERPRISE COMMUNITIES’’

under the paragraph ‘‘COMMUNITY DEVELOP-

MENT FUND’’ is hereby reduced by $10,000,000. 

The amount of the reduction shall be derived 

from the termination of the availability of 

funds under that paragraph for projects, and 

in amounts, as follows: 

(1) $750,000 for the Fells Point Creative Al-

liance of Baltimore, Maryland, for develop-

ment of the Patterson Center for the Arts. 

(2) $300,000 for the County of Kauai, Hawaii, 

for the Heritage Trails project. 

(3) $750,000 for infrastructure improve-

ments to the School of the Building Arts in 

Charleston, South Carolina. 

(4) $100,000 for development assistance for 

Desert Space Station in Nevada. 

(5) $250,000 for the Center Theatre Group, of 

Los Angeles, California, for the Culver City 

Theater project. 

(6) $1,000,000 for the Louisiana Department 

of Culture, Recreation, and Tourism for de-

velopment activities related to the Lou-

isiana Purchase Bicentennial Celebration. 

(7) $450,000 for the City of Providence, 

Rhode Island, for the development of a Bo-

tanical Center at Roger Williams Park and 

Zoo.

(8) $200,000 for the Newport Art Museum in 

Newport, Rhode Island, for historical renova-

tion.

(9) $250,000 for the City of Wildwood, New 

Jersey, for revitalization of the Pacific Ave-

nue Business District. 

(10) $300,000 for Studio for the Arts of Poca-

hontas, Arkansas, for a new facility. 

(11) $1,000,000 for the Southern New Mexico 

Fair and Rodeo in Dona Ana County, New 

Mexico, for infrastructure improvements and 

to build a multi-purpose event center. 

(12) $1,000,000 for Dubuque, Iowa, for the de-

velopment of an American River Museum. 

(13) $1,000,000 for Sevier County, Utah, for a 

multi-events center. 

(14) $100,000 to the OLYMPIA ship of Inde-

pendence Seaport Museum to provide ship re-

pairs which will contribute to the economic 

development of the Penn’s Landing water-

front area in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 

(15) $500,000 for the Lewis and Clark State 

College, Idaho, for the Idaho Virtual Incu-

bator.

(16) $1,000,000 for Henderson, North Caro-

lina, for the construction of the Embassy 

Cultural Center. 

(17) $100,000 to the Alabama Wildlife Fed-

eration for the development of the Alabama 

Quail Trail in rural Alabama. 

(18) $350,000 for the Urban Development au-

thority of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, for the 

Harbor Gardens Greenhouse project. 
(b) INCREASE IN AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR

VETERANS CLAIMS ADJUDICATION.—The

amount appropriated by title I under the 

heading ‘‘DEPARTMENTAL ADMINISTRATION’’

under the paragraph ‘‘GENERAL OPERATING

EXPENSES’’ is hereby increased by $10,000,000, 

with the amount of the increase to be avail-

able for veterans claims adjudication. 

SA 1227. Mr. SESSIONS submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by 

him to the bill H.R. 2620, making ap-

propriations for the Departments of 

Veterans Affairs and Housing and 

Urban Development, and for sundry 

independent agencies, boards, commis-

sions, corporations, and offices for the 

fiscal year ending September 30, 2002, 

and for other purposes; which was or-

dered to lie on the table; as follows: 

Beginning on page 74, line 14, strike 

‘‘$1,274,645,560’’ and all that follows through 

page 75, line 23, and insert the following: 

$1,271,645,560, to to remain available until ex-

pended, consisting of $634,532,200, as author-

ized by section 517(a) of the Superfund 

Amendments and Reauthorization Act of 

1986 (SARA), as amended by Public Law 101– 

508, and $637,113,360 as a payment from gen-

eral revenues to the Hazardous Substance 

Superfund for purposes as authorized by sec-

tion 517(b) of SARA, as amended: Provided,

That funds appropriated under this heading 

may be allocated to other Federal agencies 

in accordance with section 111(a) of 

CERCLA: Provided further, That of the funds 

appropriated under this heading, $11,867,000 

shall be transferred to the ‘‘Office of Inspec-

tor General’’ appropriation to remain avail-

able until September 30, 2003, and $36,890,500 

shall be transferred to the ‘‘Science and 

technology’’ appropriation to remain avail-

able until September 30, 2003. 

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK TRUST

FUND

For necessary expenses to carry out leak-

ing underground storage tank cleanup activi-

ties authorized by section 205 of the Super-

fund Amendments and Reauthorization Act 

of 1986, and for construction, alteration, re-

pair, rehabilitation, and renovation of facili-

ties, not to exceed $75,000 per project, 

$71,947,400, to remain available until ex-

pended.

OIL SPILL RESPONSE

For expenses necessary to carry out the 

Environmental Protection Agency’s respon-

sibilities under the Oil Pollution Act of 1990, 

$14,986,000, to be derived from the Oil Spill 

Liability trust fund, to remain available 

until expended. 

STATE AND TRIBAL ASSISTANCE GRANTS

For environmental programs and infra-

structure assistance, including capitaliza-

tion grants for State revolving funds and 

performance partnership grants, 

$3,606,015,900, to remain available until ex-

pended, of which $2,000,000 shall be made 

available to the Southwest Alabama Re-

gional Water Authority; $1,000,000 shall be 

made available for sewer connections for the 

development of an interstate business park 

in Autauga County, Alabama; $1,350,000,000 

shall be for making capitalization 

f 

AUTHORITY FOR COMMITTEES TO 

MEET

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND

FORESTRY

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and 

Forestry Subcommittee on Production 

and Price Competitiveness be author-

ized to meet during the session of the 

Senate on Wednesday, August 1, 2001. 

The purpose of this hearing will be to 

consider the U.S. export market share. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Armed Services be author-

ized to meet during the session of the 

Senate on Wednesday, August 1, 2001, 

at 9:30 a.m., in open session to consider 

the nomination of Gen. John P. Jump-

er, USAF, for reappointment to the 

grade of general and to be Chief of 

Staff, U.S. Air Force. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON BANKING, HOUSING AND URBAN

AFFAIRS

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Banking, Housing, and 

Urban Affairs be authorized to meet 

during the session of the Senate on 

Wednesday, August 1, 2001, to conduct a 

markup of S. 1254, the Mark-to-Market 

Reauthorization Act of 2001, and of the 

nominations of Ms. Linda Mysliwy 

Conlin, of New Jersey, to be an Assist-

ant Secretary of Commerce for Trade 

Development; Ms. Melody H. Fennel, of 

Virginia, to be an Assistant Secretary 

of Housing and Urban Development for 

Congressional and Intergovernmental 

Relations; Ms. Henrietta Holsman 

Fore, of Nevada, to be Director of the 

Mint; Mr. Michael J. Garcia, of New 

York, to be an Assistant Secretary of 

Commerce for Export Enforcement; 

and Mr. Michael Minoru Fawn Liu, of 

Illinois, to be an Assistant Secretary of 

Housing and Urban Development for 

Public and Indian Housing. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

VerDate Aug 04 2004 08:02 Apr 11, 2005 Jkt 039102 PO 00000 Frm 00120 Fmt 0686 Sfmt 0634 E:\BR01\S01AU1.004 S01AU1



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD—SENATE 15397August 1, 2001 
COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND

TRANSPORTATION

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Commerce, Science, and 

Transportation be authorized to meet 

on Wednesday, August 1, 2001, at 9:30 

a.m., on trade issues. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND

TRANSPORTATION

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Commerce, Science, and 

Transportation be authorized to meet 

on Wednesday, August 1, 2001, at 2:30 

p.m., on the nominations of John A. 

Hammerschmidt to be member of the 

NTSB; Jeffrey Runge to be Adminis-

trator of the NHTSA; Nancy Victory to 

be Assistant Secretary of Commerce 

for Communications and Information; 

and Otto Wolff to be Assistant Sec-

retary of Administration and Chief Fi-

nancial Officer of the Department of 

Commerce.
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL

RESOURCES

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Energy and Natural Re-

sources be authorized to meet during 

the session of the Senate on Wednes-

day, August 1, for purposes of con-

ducting a full committee business 

meeting which is scheduled to begin at 

9:30 a.m. The purpose of this business 

meeting is to begin consideration of 

energy policy legislation and other 

pending calendar business. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC

WORKS

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Environment and Public 

Works be authorized to meet on 

Wednesday, August 1, at 9 a.m., to con-

duct a hearing to assess the impact of 

air emissions from the transportation 

sector on public health and the envi-

ronment in SD–406. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC

WORKS

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Environment and Public 

Works be authorized to meet on 

Wednesday, August 1, immediately fol-

lowing the first vote to consider the 

following nominations: David A. Samp-

son to be Assistant Secretary for Eco-

nomic Development, Department of 

Commerce; George Tracy Mehan III, to 

be Assistant Administrator for the Of-

fice of Water, Environmental Protec-

tion Agency; Judith Elizabeth Ayers to 

be an Assistant Administrator for the 

Office of International Activities, En-

vironmental Protection Agency; Rob-

ert E. Fabricant to be General Counsel, 

Environmental Protection Agency; Jef-

frey Holmstead to be Assistant Admin-

istrator for the Office of Air and Radi-

ation, Environmental Protection Agen-

cy; and Donald Schregardus to be As-

sistant Administrator for the Office of 

Enforcement and Compliance Assur-

ance, Environmental Protection Agen-

cy.
In addition, the committee will con-

sider the courthouse naming for S. 584 

to designate the United States court-

house located at 40 Centre Street in 

New York, NY, as the ‘‘Thurgood Mar-

shall United States Courthouse.’’ 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Finance be authorized to 

meet during the session of the Senate 

on Wednesday, August 1, 2001, to hear 

testimony on ‘‘Cybershopping and 

Sales Tax: Finding the Right Mix’’. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN RELATIONS

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Foreign Relations be author-

ized to meet during the session of the 

Senate on Wednesday, August 1, 2001, 

at 10:30 a.m., to hold a business meet-

ing.
The Committee will consider and 

vote on the following agenda items: 
S. . An original bill to authorize ap-

propriations for the Department of 

State and for United States inter-

national broadcasting activities for fis-

cal years 2002 and 2003, and for other 

purposes.
S. 367. A bill to prohibit the applica-

tion of certain restrictive eligibility 

requirements to foreign nongovern-

mental organizations with respect to 

the provision of assistance under part I 

of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961. 

S. Res. 126. A resolution expressing 

the sense of the Senate regarding ob-

servance of the Olympic Truce. 

S. Con. Res. 58. A concurrent resolu-

tion expressing support for the tenth 

annual meeting of the Asia Pacific 

Parliamentary Forum. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR,

AND PENSIONS

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Health, Education, Labor, 

and Pensions be authorized to meet in 

executive session during the session of 

the Senate on Wednesday, August 1, 

2001, at 10 a.m. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on Small Business be authorized 

to meet during the session of the Sen-

ate for a hearing entitled ‘‘The Busi-

ness of Environmental Technology’’ on 

Wednesday, August 1, 2001, beginning 

at 9 a.m., in room 428A of the Russell 

Senate Office Building. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Select 

Committee on Intelligence be author-

ized to meet during the session of the 

Senate on Wednesday, August 1, 2001, 

at 2:30 p.m., to hold a hearing on intel-

ligence matters. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ANTITRUST, BUSINESS

RIGHTS AND COMPETITION

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on the Judiciary Subcommittee 

on Antitrust, Business Rights and 

Competition be authorized to meet to 

conduct a hearing on Wednesday, Au-

gust 1, 2001, at 2 p.m., in Dirksen 226. 
Tentative witness list on ‘‘S. 1233, the 

Product Package Protection Act: Keep-

ing Offensive Material Out of our Ce-

real Boxes’’: 
Panel I: Department of Justice, TBA, 

Washington, DC. 
Panel II: Leslie Sarasin, President, 

American Frozen Food Institute, 

McClean, VA; Paul Petruccelli, Chief 

Counsel, Kraft North American, Inc., 

Northfield, IL; and David Burris, Vic-

tim of product package tampering, 

Baker City, OR. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSTITUTION, FEDERALISM,

AND PROPERTY RIGHTS

Mrs. MURRAY. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-

mittee on the Judiciary Subcommittee 

on Constitution, Federalism and Prop-

erty Rights be authorized to meet to 

conduct a hearing on Wednesday, Au-

gust 1, 2001, at 10 a.m., in Dirksen 226. 
Witness list on ‘‘S. 989, the End Ra-

cial Profiling Act of 2001’’: 
Panel I: Senator Hillary Rodham 

Clinton, New York; Senator Jon S. 

Corzine, New Jersey; Representative 

John Conyers, Jr., Michigan; and Rep-

resentative Chris Shays, Connecticut. 
Panel II: Mayor Dennis W. Archer, 

City of Detroit, President, The Na-

tional League of Cities, Detroit, MI; 

Captain Ronald Davis, Oakland Police 

Department, National Organization of 

Black Law Enforcement Executives, 

Oakland, CA; Lorie Fridell, Ph.D., Di-

rector of Research, Police Executive 

Research Forum, Washington, DC; 

Chief Reuben M. Greenberg, Charleston 

Police Department, Charleston, SC; 

Professor David Harris, University of 

Toledo College of Law, Toledo, OH; 

Mrs. Raymond Kelly, former Commis-

sioner, U.S. Customs Service, former 

Commissioner, New York City Police 

VerDate Aug 04 2004 08:02 Apr 11, 2005 Jkt 039102 PO 00000 Frm 00121 Fmt 0686 Sfmt 0634 E:\BR01\S01AU1.004 S01AU1



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD—SENATE15398 August 1, 2001 
Department, New York, NY; and Mr. 
Steve Young, Vice President, Fraternal 
Order of Police, Washington, DC. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

PRIVILEGES OF THE FLOOR 

Mr. MCCAIN. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that my legislative 
fellow, Navy Lieutenant Commander 

Dell Bull, be granted floor privileges 

during consideration of the VA–HUD 

Appropriations Bill for Fiscal Year 

2002.

Ms. MIKULSKI. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that Joel Widder, a 

detailee to the majority staff of Appro-

priations, be granted the privilege of 

the floor during consideration of the 

VA–HUD bill. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

Mr. BOND. Mr. President, I ask unan-

imous consent that a detailee to my 

staff, John Stoody, be granted the 

privilege of the floor during the time 

the VA–HUD measure is being consid-

ered.

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 

h 
FOREIGN CURRENCY REPORTS 

In accordance with the appropriate 

provisions of law, the Secretary of the 

Senate herewith submits the following 

report(s) of standing committees of the 

Senate, certain joint committees of the 

Congress, delegations and groups, and 

select and special committees of the 

Senate, relating to expenses incurred 

in the performance of authorized for-

eign travel: 

CONSOLIDATED REPORT OF EXPENDITURE OF FOREIGN FUNDS FOR FOREIGN TRAVEL BY MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE U.S. SENATE, UNDER AUTHORITY OF SEC. 22, P.L. 95– 
384—22 U.S.C. 1754(b), COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION AND FORESTRY FOR TRAVEL FROM APR. 1 TO JUNE 30, 2001 

Name and country Name of currency 

Per diem Transportation Miscellaneous Total 

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Jay Driscol: 
Canada ..................................................................................................... Dollar .................................................... .................... 145.60 .................... 410.00 .................... 1.00 .................... 556.60 

Total ..................................................................................................... ............................................................... .................... 145.60 .................... 410.00 .................... 1.00 .................... 556.00 

TOM HARKIN,
Chairman, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, July 13, 2001. 

AMENDMENT TO 1ST QUARTER 2001 CONSOLIDATED REPORT OF EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR FOREIGN TRAVEL BY MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE U.S. SENATE, UNDER 
AUTHORITY OF SEC. 22, P.L. 95–384—22 U.S.C. 1754(b), COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR TRAVEL FROM JAN. 1 TO MAR. 31, 2001 

Name and country Name of currency 

Per diem Transportation Miscellaneous Total 

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Wally Burnett: 
Canada ..................................................................................................... Dollar .................................................... .................... 186.00 .................... 291.85 .................... .................... .................... 477.85 

Total ..................................................................................................... ............................................................... .................... 186.00 .................... 291.85 .................... .................... .................... 477.85 

ROBERT C. BYRD,
Chairman, Committee on Appropriations, July 16, 2001. 

CONSOLIDATED REPORT OF EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR FOREIGN TRAVEL BY MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE U.S. SENATE, UNDER AUTHORITY OF SEC. 22, P.L. 95–384—22 
U.S.C. 1754(b), COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS FOR TRAVEL FROM APR. 1 TO JUNE 30, 2001 

Name and country Name of currency 

Per diem Transportation Miscellaneous Total 

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Foreign
currency

U.S. dollar 
equivalent

or U.S. 
currency

Steve Cortese: 
Japan ........................................................................................................ Yen ....................................................... .................... 262.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 262.00 
South Korea .............................................................................................. Won ....................................................... .................... 678.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 678.00 

Jennifer Chartrand: 
Japan ........................................................................................................ Yen ....................................................... .................... 393.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 393.00 
South Korea .............................................................................................. Won ....................................................... .................... 678.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 678.00 

Tom Hawkins: 
Japan ........................................................................................................ Yen ....................................................... .................... 393.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 393.00 
South Korea .............................................................................................. Won ....................................................... .................... 678.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 678.00 

Paul Grove: 
Colombia ................................................................................................... Peso ...................................................... .................... 663.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 663.00 
Bolivia ....................................................................................................... Dollar .................................................... .................... 540.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 540.00 
El Salvador ............................................................................................... Dollar .................................................... .................... 444.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 444.00 
United States ............................................................................................ Dollar .................................................... .................... .................... .................... 3,827.60 .................... .................... .................... 3,827.60 

Susan Hogan: 
Colombia ................................................................................................... Peso ...................................................... .................... 662.85 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 662.85 
Bolivia ....................................................................................................... Boliviano ............................................... .................... 540.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 540.00 
Ecuador ..................................................................................................... Dollar .................................................... .................... 420.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 420.00 
United States ............................................................................................ Dollar .................................................... .................... .................... .................... 2,789.60 .................... .................... .................... 2,789.60 
South America .......................................................................................... Dollar .................................................... .................... .................... .................... 173.00 .................... .................... .................... 173.00 

Wallace Burnett: 
Japan ........................................................................................................ Yen ....................................................... .................... 968.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 968.00 
Korea ......................................................................................................... Won ....................................................... .................... 494.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 494.00 
Azerbajian ................................................................................................. Manat ................................................... .................... 383.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 383.00 
Turkey ........................................................................................................ Lira ....................................................... .................... 612.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 612.00 
Portugal .................................................................................................... Escudo .................................................. .................... 422.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 422.00 

Tim Rieser: 
Yugoslavia ................................................................................................ Dollar .................................................... .................... 160.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 160.00 
Macedonia ................................................................................................. Dollar .................................................... .................... 199.00 .................... 1,938.00 .................... .................... .................... 2,137.00 

Senator Ted Stevens: 
France ....................................................................................................... Franc .................................................... .................... 320.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 320.00 

Senator Thad Cochran: 
France ....................................................................................................... Franc .................................................... .................... 320.00 .................... .................... .................... .................... .................... 320.00 

VerDate Aug 04 2004 08:02 Apr 11, 2005 Jkt 039102 PO 00000 Frm 00122 Fmt 0686 Sfmt 8634 E:\BR01\S01AU1.004 S01AU1


		Superintendent of Documents
	2016-06-30T13:52:51-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




